7.1.5 No World Heritage Sites, Battlefields, Gardens and Designed Landscapes or Properties in Care 

are recorded within the Study Area. 

Non-Designated Heritage Assets 
7.1.6 The assessment has identified 998 non-designated heritage assets within the Study Area, 

comprising: 

• Twenty-three (23) UKHO records; 

• Two hundred and eighty-one (281) Canmore maritime records; 

• One hundred and seventy (170) Canmore point records; 

• Two (2) Canmore area records; 

• Two hundred (200) Aberdeenshire HER records; 

• Three hundred and fourteen (314) HER records for maritime losses (documented losses); 
and 

• Eight (8) NRHE areas. 

Figure 2: Designated heritage assets within the Study Area

8.0 Submerged prehistory 

This section examines a wide range of geological and archaeological data to establish the

[...]

10.4.2 As discussed, given the vagaries with positioning and size, it would not be proportional to assign 

potential and mitigation of avoidance to all magnetic anomalies where there is no correlating 

seabed feature. Therefore, a broad statement of potential is provided below: 

Six hundred and eighty-one (681) magnetic anomalies of between 5.0 and 4,189.3 nT and 2.9 

kg to 54,035 kg, with no definitive correlation with archaeological anomalies, seabed features 

or infrastructure, have been identified within the survey corridor. Magnetic anomalies are